GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 18

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 10 LEASE NC.

G3-10B-06485

Address of Premises: SeaTac [nternational Airport :
Port of Seattle, Main Terminal
17801 Pacific Highway South
Seaitle, WA 98158

| THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between The Port of Seattle,

whose address is: Port of Seattle
SeaTac Int'l Airport
Atfention: Aviation Properties
17801 Pacific Highway 5. Room A6012M
Seatile, WA 98158

hereinafter calied the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amendead, effective November 1, 2007 , as follows:

Supplemental Lease Agresment (SLA} No. 18 is issued to; 1) expand block B by 2,037 RSF by adding rooms A41508BR and
C13140R 2) extend the term of the lease, 3) reduce Block C by 243 RSF by removing room A5G51C for US Visit, reduca
Block D by 995 RSF and 4) state spaces MT6631M and MT6119M referenced in SLA 17 are under lease LWAOB976 and 5)
restate rent and entire square footage. Therefore, Part il Paragraphs B Term and & 7 are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with similarly numbered paragraphs below.

Part 1| 8.: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term commericing on Degember 23
2001 through Qctober 31, 2010 inclusive. Blogk €: March 15, 2005 through January 25, 2008; Block D: October 1. 2006
through Qgtober 10, 2008. Subject to termination rights in whole or in part upeh 60 days notice effective anytime after
November 1, 2008. Provided the Government vacates the portion of the premises which the Government gives notice to
vacate. No rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination. Such notice shall be computed commencing with the
day after the date of mailing.

Block A : 7,815 RSF Block B for additional rooms: 2,037 R&F
Total square footage for Block A/B; 9,852 RSF

Section 7: Amount of annual rent for Block A : $763,212.90*

Amount of annual rent for Block B: $198,833.42*
*Total annual rent is $962,146.32. (Sheil is $863,626.32 and Cperating cost is $98,520.00). There are no escalations of
operating costs,

Please see exhibit “A” depicting the updated premises.

Please see exhibit “B” to see reconciliation of spaces.

Please see exhibit “C” for reconciliation for rent owed through April 30, 2009 to be paid lump sum in the amount of
$396,787.76.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LESSOR The Port of Seattle,

BY

(Signature) ' {Title)
IN PRESENCE OF. -

(Signature) (Address)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONTRACTING OFFICER
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
BY

(Signature) {Official Title)

GSA Form 276 (Jul. 67)




S\ENAJCEd | 0\SaHedold—AVVIA

L

WEL

oot W_ ﬂ
_“.“ J”“Mzhmmmmm .e.nw_'ln._ﬁ ) ) r £ = ; J_L _m, =
E“J_ HodIly [BUONBLISIY| BLI00E | -ajesg . m.\\x
AT ...ﬂ_ W soniadold UOBIA/aNEeS 10 Hod _\/_ m
. T/_ Q =
NY1d A3
® Jd0LN4
P | e — It A )
f i T | il [Eil]
o £} 3sncaNce A H 3RIn0IN0D m
I A ‘m .._"ﬁ M 13 1T m|
s 777 N NI
fadeded] ST T
m i A
A — ...
4 7 L ya _mmwm i

w Ww\\

(| _ 1 4oefode
8024 14482088
| |

o)
5=

FRs

WbGZ:6 — BO0Z ¥l 107 BAP{ci—1|) HBLOED 8 X2 VSLL\ON Wood Aq valy

(N
N
Ny

T——f i
4S8 11T

U8E0Ed "ON WOOY VS1
|[oA9T dwey g 9sinoouoy) ‘wiooy yealg abebbeg

Z1 Jo | abed ‘v Jqiyx3g




™ )
Crys

T W

EOOZAVAZ) el

P rsoncd sanadoud ucleINy/aMHEeS Jo Hod

YISHUNCONDD  Wollwxnt
LDDILESHNOONCD oA
WNIRMILNIVIN  eanins

ModiTy [BUOHBLUSIU| BWOJE]-6MjEag

0 3HNOINED

Hnps

om AR

398

ot S S ]
9. 8 @ ¥ Z 0 &

1

9[pas

® dvVal
i

Sy

MW

PR

v

Lenz]

o

W

D

48 0S¢
97905V "ON Wooy yS1

valy Julodyoayn ynog y asinosuon ‘@10 OSLS

Z1 jo z 9bed ‘v uqiyx3

6002 ¥i 40 DAP(Z1—Z)] OZB0GDT @ X3 VELWoN WooH AQ VoINVSL\SAMAOHA  LONESIISO0Id—AVNA

wpleis




ug vy

e

EODZAYNZL v

2354N0ONCO Ml
LIHA0ILESHN0INGD =T
TONIRRIBL NG oMala

yodiy [BUOLRWAIUL RUIOOR ! -2]IESS

- spjjiadol UOIBINY/e[IERg J0 10d

NYd A3

N
o

L)

e

T

JVES

;

B

S,

v

Fa

265059 ¢

Y
I/

 6€2°1
PN WOy VS1

g 981N0JU0YH

‘NIJdO juaiing

Z1 Jo ¢ abed ‘v uqiyxg

T

1
1
A

el
=

WBZeie — 6002 ‘vl OV DMP(ZTI—C) J6808A° 8 X3 VSL\ON ool Aq veINySINERIOHd  10N\ERIadold—AVNA,




€35dN00N00 Mo

L ATHDIUASHNDINGS AT

g T

awx

EO0ZAYHIL i ke

TYNIHYAL NV enna

uodi[y [EUDIBWEIU| BIIOTE[-aEag
- sajadold LOJIY/SRESS J0 Hag

2 IWHADONOD

fic'] BjooE

oo 8 98 ¥ 2 0 &

LS

]

I

=) -]

%
i

1N P

AR

T

§

i

Lo,
|

H
L/

LS S —

1k
LL.,
R
P

A

21N

[

N

480!

A

~
L7

48 61¢

6 "ON Wooy VS

v
HOHINOD 4IVD —

k.

o

JIL

o
N

£

N

NV,

NMOG

it

L

g 9sinoou

4
=

0730140 .90 8 el

Z1 Jo ¥ abed ‘v Jqiyx3

L348V0

L

WNGET6 — GODZ ¥F 40V BAP{gl—%) OLBOGH O A3 VSLNON WKOH AQ YSL\VSL\SIAON LD \SeIHOICId—AY A,




[ ==y o
HAOON HOURCT s
e Eﬂnm@omm won " N 1 WPA L 1 |
o e YNIWMIL NIV e r=s T
e Hodify [BLORBLISIU| BWOSE] -SfEas
— i seldoi Uojeiy/sERS o 1id
NYTd A3X \IL FI,
_ j
@® I e = 1 o
__ | /] N — - -
72 = - F—
e ]
i dNV S
Oz=unonoe B £ oo H* |
309} ajpas //l_
I ram @
= = =
= =2
I
e Peny A i A
R R il RN I/ 2
1
i
i
E
i
£
:
1
e A Pemny Py o
= 3 I N LS

1S 056
4901£9 wooy buiburel] vs1
|[9AaT] abebbegq g asinoouos) ‘wooy 1vd

Z} Jo g abed ‘v )qiyx3

WOgeie — 600% ¥l 0¥ DMp*(gi—G) HO01£8™8 XI YSL\GN Weoy Aq VSL\VSL:?’IMdOHd7iU\“l!-'”aBJd—AV\m




TYNINHEL TUINSS  wolvoee
idbeviiid 1HDILESHN0INGD I

) TNIARELNIVY  memne

bodania yodiy [BLORELISIU| BWCSE] -a[1885

e - mm._tmn_o..mco_ﬁm_}s@_ﬁmmmhotoa

o0 8 8 ¥ T 0 T

07 HONIW
100530

{ FS&EN0OONCD

-

S - &4S 88¥°) ® @ of
1Z€GGLIN "ON Wooy VS1
apeue|ds3 YJoON |euiwia] ulep
Wwooy yealg YMUoN
Zl Jo 9 abed ‘v )1q1yx3

WORY'6 — BODZ  FL JOV DWP(21—0) IZEGGLA B X3 YSLN\ON WOUH Aq YSL\VSLAGIRJONd  1ONG9Hoao1d— Y \A,




\\ﬁ" sagadeld UoHRIAY/aMESS J0 Hod

TYNIWHEL TVHINID  Hoivea
DNLEHOLLASHNGINGD oAl
NIWHEL NG ading.

yodiny pUoHeLISIL| BILIOSE | -B[iees

NV-1d AN

198 9008
e LN
b 8 B ¥ & 0o Z

L6SLSLIN "ON wooy VS
Wody98y) [04JU0) [BUILLID] Ul ‘WO0Y 18)907 19

Z1 J0 J abed ‘¥ }quyxg

WhtH6 —~ 600C 7 10V BAP(EL—Z) LGSIGIA B X3 VSISO Wood A Yal\wsI\SHAJOHd™ LONEURded—AYNA




oL
o Lishydl =
A R AINTELYSHINOS o
W
Jodiny |euogeulelu; BUGIE -apeEes
T

BODZAYMZL e e

32 Saos
g 8 8 ¥ T £ 2

NCILYWEC NI _l

_— |

IR ==1 3

AL 1g001

U1GZLLS 'ON Wooy 4@%;

ap___a__mm w Eoom_ v_mw._m w_
Z1 30 g abed ‘v yqyx3

ONIONZA |

TITA

iz

W3l \bm\

gL

TIVM

dﬂ%}

dft

o O

WEGHs — 600z 1 Jdv GAP(ZI—a) UIGCL1S B X3 vSINON wood Ad FE\VSENSRd0Ed  LO\SPRIRaCId—AY VA,




TYNIWHEL IVHINTD omaat

— SNINVZZEN
b WNIHALNVA  enana
i Hodupy [euongiLRjLy BUIODE | -B[ERS . opos

P saluadold UDIEINY/3|IEaS Jo Hod el

SOITAVIT} aw Z H

o SZ 1

HLHON SwTAwE
HANDE

TailaEL
P ] v g 2eunoanoo

48 799
WEE09.LIN "ON WOOoYy VSL
[9A9T BUIUBZZO [BUIWID L Ul ‘Y4 JouLiod

Z1 Jo 6 abed ‘v uqiyxy

WOGGI6 — BODE ¥l 10V DMP(21—6) WICOSLN 8 X3 YSL\ON wood Aq VL VSINOWIONd 3 0\SFRIsdCId—AV YA,




TYNIPREEL TWHINGD  Aanee
DRUEHE mz_ZﬁmE . e
= TNNEELNGI s
o Hoddy [BUOTELIBIY] BiH0ae | -51eas - ofecm
o — ___~_—_§
= . — gafiadold UCHRINY/eess IC Hod b v 8 ¥ £ D ¥
BO0ZAVIZ i K

©

48 89¢

INLZO09.LIN "ON wooy VSl
|9ADT ouluezzsN leuiwia] uley
YV Iswliod 0} uonippy
Z1 30 0| 9bed ‘v uqiyx3y

TG\ Sa/Ho00Id— AV A,

6 XJ YSLA\ON Liocd A9 YEL\VSL\S¥*JOMd

WLZOGIW

WDEG'E — 6002 FL 0¥ DAP(ZL--0L)




DISHNOONOD R

s dAvsova A
W | TYNIHNSL NI ot
e

Hody [euonELUelu] BWODE [-8NEas

r 0
T P saflisdold Uapelny/oees 0 jiod

1w} @jpos
I
oL 8 98 ¥ £ 0 E @

=
wr M
B | s i ﬂ
| A = —
w“ 287
23
i , =

UNPROGRAMMED
981

=%

HOVLELD "ON WOoY YS1
jane] dwey/beg ‘wooy yeaig L9

zZ140 |} ebed ‘v yqyx3

A~~~

I0Y BRE(ZI—11) HOPITID B X3 YSL\ON Weoy Aq VELNVELNSIMAOUD 10 \SoTHoa0Id—A\A,

0508 — 6G0E ¥l




ALY
Bekenice Eilalist] s
u crens VISHNOONOD  ‘oidne

EOOZAYNEL b

yodiny [2UCBUISIU| BWOSE] -afieas
w  sanJacdold UONEIAY/ETEaS 10 Hod

NV1d AXMA
Hodidd

e ]
Emw.vucw@

51—
01— 2

“9_‘ L L

0c¢

Tm 8yl
d4051pV wooy
[oAeT abpLig Y 2SIn02U0Y) ‘WO0Y yealq 099

WIoEGE — B00Z ¥l 107 DRP(Z]—21) UH0GLTV 8 X3 VSLNON 00N g yEL\WELNWdoud  [OWEoraaeld—fy i

Z1 j0 2} 9bed ‘v Hqiyx3



INJANEIADD HO5S3 abejoo} alenbs Ul wm:mcoi

¥ ‘SIVILINI ‘ 2ovds Mmouj:
8c'es $ ¢l's § SZvi ¢ 2002/0L/0L 900Z/L/0L  G66 OFLOGVIO8L08Y
| pajeIBA buleg wooy d ¥o0ig|
SZ'v. $ STrL % B800Z/GZ/L S00Z/SL/E  EVC . LISIA S JLG0GY
_ pajeoeA Buieg wooy 9 %ooig]
2y ce6'86lL $ wh Nnm 9L §

BOELLT w

nouu< Buiag sWooy § ooid|

0620269/ $ 80°L09'CO $

88'c/1'9z § L0°M8L'Z & 9976 $ 000l ¢ 9978 $ £00Z/L/L 892 V< Jaulio4 0} Uolippy WZZ091W
YZors've § S8€0¥'S $ 996 ¢ 000 $ 99/8 $ Zo0zZ/L/LL  +99 VY4 1euLod W LEQILIN
9G'LLZ'9L § 96058l $ 99°/6 ¢ 000l $ 99/8 $ 900Z/1L/0L 991 Wooy yeslg Q14 H16ZLLS
¥9'6/8'12 § 66'228'L § 99/6 $ 000l $ 99/8 $ 900Z/L/0L Y22 Wooy 183207 310 16GLGLIN
80'81E'6PL § ¥8601C2L § 99'/6 $ 000! $ 99/8 $ Z00z/Lizy  B88¥'lL Wooy Yealg ‘N LZEGSLN
09'€Z8'06 & G9'895'L § 996 $ 000l $ 99'.8 $ G00Z/Liy 06 wooy 1vd  H90led
0595897 § +0°852'T $ 99°/6 $ 00°0L ¢ 99/8 % y00Z/LILL - G12 SOlIO s, ad B MBI D2806E
¥2°000°12L $ OF'E800L § 99°/6 $ 000l ¢ 99/¢ ¢ c00Z/LZ  BEZ'L NIDJO Welnd 065059
00'L8L'YE ¢ Z¥eve'T $ 9976 § 000} $ 99°/8 $ 900Z/1L/0L  0GE 80140 OSLS 08  DZY0SY
9C926'GLZ$ 99°€66'LL $ 9976 $ 000 $ 99/8 $ 00T/ LIY 122 00y Yeauq ebebbeg  M8e0cd

[ v >ioig]
sy [enuuy Jusyd AUIUOIN MA/dSH/RIEY  HA/LSY/SleY HA/dSH/eeY  pejeocep  paldnosQ 49Y SWEN  # WooY

jejuay |e301 jeojuer - [elUSY ajeq aleg

1002 ‘1 JoGUIBAON : SAOSYS 8|NpaLos Juay

g# Jusweslby eses |ejuswalddns ‘G8¥90-901-SD
Hodiny oe] Bag je aseds 95897

UoNENSIUIWPY AJND8S uoeHodsuel |
uoNENSIUILLPY S8JIAISS JBISUSD)

L o | abed ‘g LIGIHX3



ANIANHIAOD H0S8sS3T

2 ‘SIVLLINI

98'66£'86C $ juswAediapun
oF'0/L'89L ¢ 08zZ¥e'6 $ 89€LLZLLS 996 $ 8vllL 8L L00C/LiLL Ha0S LY
ov'eccoel $ L6'veZ. $ ¥L'6L8'98 § 989'/6 $ 688 8l L00Z/L/LL HOVLELD
_ g 3o0lg|
juswihediapun juad AjLuopy UL [ENUUY 4Sy Jod syey 484 paidnooo syjuop peidnooso ayeq pardnoaso uopeson

60/0¢/ Ubnoiyy eoeds paldnoso Joj JuswAediapun §8%#90-901-S9

0’60069 $ _ juewiAedionQ |ejol
Ge'voL'or  $ 65ele'e $ 0L€96'C8 § s8eee ¢ G666 £6LvL.9°9 800Z/01/0) OF1L0SV/O8LOSY
_ axooig|
SP¥ye'Ze  § 9%°€0SL § GlEyo'sl $ SZVL $ ez 8PGEBL'GI 800Z/5¢/1 LISIAS N DLGOSY
_ D %o0id|
juswliediaan  juad AQUORW  Jual [BnRUUY 48y Jad awey 48y JUEJBA SYJUO[  poJedeA d9)eq pPoOJedEA UOIIEDOT

60/0¢/¥ ybnoiyy eoeds pajeoea Joj JuswAediano Ge¥90-901-S9

Z Jo | abed ‘D Jquyx3



INIANEIAOD  HOSSTT
2

92'18.'96€ $

(0¥'600°69) &

al'/6.'69% $
0e'l6c29L $ Juawhedispun
95 0¥.L'S ¢ y0/g8't $§ z68lE $
gg'ge'rk ¢$ 2686 $ 91064 $
Z1'G85'E ¢ 8¥0/£C $ ¥9.6l $
80°'86.L'% $ zi86lL'c ¢ 99992 $
96'248'Le ¢ vosveiz ¢ 2L0411 0§
09°0Z6'6l $ O¥P08Z'¢lk $ 0.90LL 3
05'068'G $ 00.28'c ¢ GTizE $
geB6EG'0Z  $ ZBETBY'LL $ L¥RiFL 0§
00°L6¥'L $ 00866'r ¢ 0G9L¥ $
296SE'Ly $ 80CISLE § BOLEQT $

60/0E/¥-L0/L/LL

jJusy fenuuy juay Ajyjuopw

SIVILINI

10ss8| 0} pamQ (8101
juswAedianQ |ejoL
uswAedspun B10L

8g'vl

8Z'¥L
8¢yl
gcvl
8Tl
8¢l
8e¢vl
8 i
8e'vl
8Z'¥l

¢ RS B R R B

A
FER Tt
{elusy
|ejol

180
180
180
180
480
£8'0
480
180
80
180

© & & O 00 O U O B &

YA/ASY/EIEY
[euojuer

L el
tvel
el
el
el
l7eL
el
IFEl
el
Lel

) U 2 3 R G

A/
dsy/e1ey
[ejuay

892

¥99
g9l
yee
88¥1
0E6
Gle
6ET'1
ose
be'e

48Y

Y4 Jswicd o) Uonippy INLZ091IN

Y4 Jlswiod WEC0SLN

W0y yealg Sld H1SeLLS

WooY 193001 910 165161
Wiocoy Mealg ‘N L Z2ESSLIN

wooy 1vd H90LEd

22O s ga g el  0.806d
NIO40O Walng 065064

92O OS1S 08 OZ808Y
W00 Meaug obebbeg Wgcoed

¥ X0l1d

sweN g wooy

60/0E/¥ O} £0/1/1 1 Jo pouad o) pebueyd ajel Jojf JustuAedispun 58#90-940,-S9

Z 30 Z abed ‘0 nqiyx3g



